## Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

## Form of Proceedings Case (Tariff) No. 09 of 2020

Damodary Valley Corporation (DVC)		• • • • • •	• • • • • •	Petitioner
	Versus			
Association of DVC HT Consumers of Iharkhand & Ors				Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV KR.GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Shri Venkatesh and Mr. Nihal Bhardwaj, Advocates.

For the Respondent : Mr. Saket Upadhayay, Advocate

S1.	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature			Office		
No	Proceeding				action		
					taken		
					with		
1	2		3		date 4		
1 09.	02.04.2024	Mr. Shri Venkatesh, learned counsel for the petitioner is					
	02.01.2021	,					
		present and has submitted additional affidavit, office to attach the					
		same on the record, a copy of the same has been served upon Mr.					
		Saket Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of					
		Association of DVC HT Consumers of Jharkhand today itself.					
		Mr. Saket Upadhyay submits that Steel Authority of India					
		(SAIL)-Bokaro is also a party before Hon'ble APTEL and prays that					
		SAIL may be impleaded as respondent No.2 and prays for time to					
		go through the reply filed by the DVC.					
		Heard.					
		SAIL be added as Respondent No. 2 With the consent of the counsels, office to list the case on					
		10.05.2024 at 2.00 PM for hearing.					
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-			
		Member (T)	Member (L)	Chairperson			